Submitted by: Chacona W. Johnson, Vice President

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

## REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE KENNETH V. COCKREL **ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP**

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Kenneth V. Cockrel Endowed Scholarship.

### **Background**

The donors request to dissolve the Kenneth B. Cockrel Endowed Scholarship and transfer the balance in the corpus and the beneficiary account to the new Cockrel/Ravitz Endowed Scholarship in the Law School.

**Transfer Amount** 067511-661719 \$246,580.26 444275-290GR \$2,899.44

Submitted by: Chacona W. Johnson, Vice President

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

## REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE JUSTIN C. RAVITZ MEMORIAL **ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP**

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Justin C. Ravitz Memorial Endowed Scholarship.

## **Background**

The donors request to dissolve the Justin C. Ravitz Memorial Endowed Scholarship and transfer the balance in the corpus and the beneficiary account to the new Cockrel/Ravitz Endowed Scholarship in the Law School.

Transfer Amount 060338-60173E \$61,059.25 477056-290XQ \$5,865.92

Submitted by: Chacona W. Johnson, Vice President

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

# REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE DENNIS J. TINI ENDOWED FUND IN MUSIC

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Dennis J. Tini Endowed Fund in Music.

## **Background**

The donors, Loren and Theresa Hoffman, request the dissolution of the Dennis J. Tini Endowed Fund in Music. Per the original agreement signed February 22, 2005, this fund will be repurposed as a scholarship fund upon the retirement of Dennis Tini.

The donors wish to transfer the balance in the funds to establish the Dennis J. Tini Endowed Scholarship Fund for Music Excellence.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 060148-60145H \$16,858.24 447902-290TS \$1,729.73